
2018 – 2021 Tennessee Federation State Officers 
President – Shelia Barlow – 104 Woodbrair Cv Covington TN 38109 

901-491-7857 Email – grambarlow@gmail.com

1st Vice President – Edna Barnett – 7 Breezewood Cv Jackson, TN 38301 
731-431-0150 Email – ebarnett@stemc.com

2nd Vice President – Lonette Cobb – 22 Shadow Cv Jackson, TN 38305 
731-426-4817 Email – lonette.cobb@gmail.com

Secretary – Lola Cross – 1806 Main St. Humboldt, TN 38343 
731-414-5912 Email - Mimiretired55@gmail.com

Assistant Secretary – Vivian Holloway - 810 N 13th St. Humboldt, TN 38343 
731-618-0564 Email - brownsugar1220@netzero.com

Financial Secretary – Erma Johnson – 28 Shadow Lawn Drive Jackson, TN 38301 
731-267-1052 Email – beckum3@yahoo.com

Treasurer – Ella Abbott - 314 Vine St. Humboldt, TN 38343 
731-618-0993 Email - ella1958@hotmail.com

Parliamentarian – Phillis Barlow – 512 Peete Street Humboldt, Tennessee 38343 
901-481-9056 Email – pbarlow@lced.net

Historian – Orangie Herron -106 W Mitchell St. Humboldt, TN 38343 
731-414-0301

Chaplin – Acquanetta Donnell – 70 Bayberry Drive Jackson, Tennessee 38305 
731-467-0373/731-668-3413  Email – acquadonnell@gmail.com

Statistician – Phyllis Linear – 545 Berry Street Jackson, Tennessee 38301 
731-422-5884/731-595-5532 Email – pflinear1159@charter.net

Executive Board Chair – Reva Fisher –127 Skyridge Dr Jackson, Tennessee 38305 
731-697-8763 Email – revajeanfisher@gmail.com

Young Adult Supervisor – Eleanor Bass – 747 22nd Court N Nashville, TN 37208 
615-679-9163 Email – ebass@tnstate.edu or ebass194125@gmail.com

Youth Supervisor – Charlotte Harwell – 47 Tatlock Circle Covington, TN 38019 
901-481-6905 Email – charwell3818@gmail.com
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